


FINAL 07-0425-AR1

9. 06 0726 EX2 Approve On Loan Leaves of Absence and Agreements in Connection with the
N E‘_J—

Services: Leaves of absence and on-loan agreements
Status: In negotiations

Inc. for the Purchase of Educational Supplies

User Group: Chicago Public Schools and Departments

Services: Purchase of educational supplies

Status: 1 of 2 aareements executed: remainina aareement in neaotiations



FINAL 07-0425-AR1

17. 06-1115-PR18: Approve Exercising the First Option to Renew the Agreement with Blue Cross
Biue Shield for Health Care Administrative Services (PPO)
User Group:; Department of Human Resources

dole mahiiasleannaen-and-rdroinintantice ang dann fanbtha Danadla agif jga=~4d Al —




FINAL 07-0425-AR1

25. 06-1220-PR4: Approve the First Extension of the Pre-Qualification Status of and the Agreement
with Contractors for Various Trades Work over $10,000 for the Operations and Maintenance
Program
User Group: Department of Operations
Services: Various trades/work for the O&M Program for projects over $10,000

Yy M g e e F;

negotiation

- [ Y VP |7+ PUPIY S PVER o] T NP f me AL o A e e mm b -2




FINAL 07-0425-AR1

2% 4008 N0

. —

Care Insurance Company and United Behavioral Health for Health Care Administration Services,
Behavioral Health and Flexible Spending Account Services

User Group: Department of Human Resources

Services: Medical administration and behavioral health services

Current Status: In negotiations

Additional Action: This matter was inadvertently deleted from the March 2007 Rescission Board
Report. The extension of the rescission date in the Board Report is ratified to take effect as of
March 26, 2007, thereby extending the rescission date to May 23, 2007.

33. 06-1220-PR23: Approve Entering Into an Agreement with Marriott Foundation for People with
Disabilities for Consulting Services
User Group: Office of Specialized Services
Services: Consulting services
Current Status In negotlatlons

Board Report. The extension of the rescission date in the Board Report is ratified to take effect
as of March 26, 2007, thereby extending the rescission date to May 23, 2007.

34. 07-0124-PR7: Approve Entering into an Agreement with Frank Cooney Company for Purchase of
Appliances
User Group: Department of Operations
Services: Purchase of appliances
Current Status: In negotiations

35. 07-0124-PR18: Ratify Exercising the Option to Renew the Agreements with Various External
Partners and Entering Into Agreements with New Partners to Provide After School Programs and
Services (Cohort 3)

User Group: Office of After School Programs
Services: Provide after school programs in connection with the 21st Century Learning initiative
Status: 9 of 12 agreements completed; remaining agreements are in negotiations.

36. 06-0823-PR21: Amend Board Report 06-0125-PR21: Amend Board Report 05-1221-PR21:
Amend Board Report 04-0526-PR52: Amend Board Report 01-0328-PR41: Aporove the Pre-



FINAL 07-0425-AR1

with the Board, after repeated attempts, and the user groups have been advised of such
rescission:

1. 06-0628-PR4: Amend Board Report 06-0426-PR7. Amend Board Report 05-1221-PR5: Approve
the Pre-Qualification Status and Approve Entering Into Master Agreements with Contractors for

] pqyui}'-im"[“““"' Brimman "“’hﬁ:hjﬁa !t((-r;vr'—- m&:hnﬂﬂ.-r.l’.mﬂ |

User Group: Department of Operations

Services: Provide various trades work services

Action: Rescind Board authority in full as to the following 5 contractors for failure to enter into a
written agreement with the Board: BNV Development, Inc.; Specialty Systems of lllinois, Inc.;
Dynamic Wrecking & Excavation, Inc.; Fire Materials Group, Inc.; and SGI, Inc.

PSRy s Yy | . JUGY'S Py AN L _ £ Y o, WSSy VSR gy L o YOUPRPRDS DN [ o JpUIGppUp

Contracting Services
User Group: Department of Operations
¥ a0 I o s 5= )~ ;






